

# (Abstract)

NSS - Award of NSS Grace Mark to one Volunteers for the service period 2020-22- Changes effected - Modified - Orders Issued.

#### **DIRECTOR OF STUDENT SERVICES**

DSS/A4/65/2022 (II)

Dated: 07.06.2023

Read:-1.UO. No. DSS/A4/65/2022 dated 17/01/2023

2.Letter dated 21/03/2023 received from the Principal, MES College Kuthuparamba, Kannur.

3.UO, No. DSS/A1/General/2009 dated 10/05/2011

### **ORDER**

1. Vide the UO read (1) above, the following NSS volunteer was awarded NSS Grace Mark for the service period 2020 - 22.

Sl. No. in the existing UO	Name of the Volunteer	College		Grace Mark as per existing UO.
31		MES College Kuthuparamba	BBA MN20BBAR038	2%

- 2. Vide the letter read (2) above, the Principal, MES College, Kuthuparamba, has recommended to award 4% NSS Grace Mark to **ARYA RANJITH** in view of her participation in the National Integration Camp 2022 held at Sri Sri College of Ayurvedic Science and Research, Bengaluru from March 16<sup>th</sup> to 22<sup>nd</sup> 2022.
- 3. After considering the matter in detail, the Vice Chancellor accorded sanction to award NSS Grace Mark and NSS Certificate to the following NSS Volunteer.

Sl. No. in the existing UO	Name of the Volunteer	College		Grace Mark as per existing U.O.	
31		MES College Kuthuparamba	BBA MN20BBAR038	2%	4%

- 4. The U.O. read as (1) above stands modified to this extent.
- 5. Orders are issued accordingly.

Sd/-

### NISHA P M

# **Assistant Registrar**

For Director of Student Services

To:

- 1. Exam Branch (Tabulation Sections).
- 2. The Principal, MES College Kuthuparamba

Copy To: 1. PA to CE

2. Computer Programmer (To post in the Website).

Forwarded / By Orde

SECTION OFFICE